PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiyama Kaneumi	06/29/2011
Seiichiro Murata	06/29/2011
Katsuyuki Sato	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unimatec Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331 Phone: 7343026000

Email: annarbordocketing@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Gzybowski Address Line 1: 524 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14056-53

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Gzybowski

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027198 FRAME: 0245

Client Reference No:	
Attorney Docket No:	14056-53

11

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid,	, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	

ifficiency of which is hereby acknowled	ugou,	the undersigned,		
Yoshiyama KANEUMI	(3)	Katsuyuki SATO		
Seiichiro MURATA	(4)			
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UNIMATEC CO., LTD., an organization existing under the laws of Japan having its principal office and place of business address located at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN,				
s and assign (hereinafter designated ' tates of America as defined in 35 U.S	"ASSI .C. 10	GNEE") the entire right, title and interest for 0 in the invention entitled		
POLYFLUOROALKYLPHOSPHONIC ACID, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME AND MOLD-RELEASING AGENT COMPRISING THE SAME AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT				
	s Pate	nt was filed on 09/08/2011, and identified by		
an international application designatin International Application No	g the	United States was filed on, and, ard		
an application for United States Letter	s Pate	nt was executed on,		
EE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its set to recover all damages, including, but ture infringement or any violation of pend exclusive use and benefit of the ASS	succes not li atent o	ntion of the Protection of Industrial Property to sors, assigns and legal representatives; together mited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, or patent application rights; to have and to hold EE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of		
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof.				
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue or extended Letters Patent of the United States upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention; assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
the dates indicated aside our signatures	:			
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
Joshiyama Kaaeumi		Jun, 29, 2011		
_		Jun, 29, 2011		
	Yoshiyama KANEUMI Seiichiro MURATA a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, as CO., LTD., an organization existing business address located at 12-15, and assign (hereinafter designated tates of America as defined in 35 U.S. UOROALKYLPHOSPHONIC ACID, MELEASING AGENT COMPRISING To an application for United States Letters and serial No. 13/255,332; or an international application designating International Application No. 13/255,332; or an application for United States Letters to all benefits under the International CIEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its set to recover all damages, including, but the infringement or any violation of pand exclusive use and benefit of the ASSETTANS for all such patents; and hereby authorize and request the Uto issue any and all United States Letters, divisions, reissues, substitutes, continued in the continued of the conti	Yoshiyama KANEUMI Seiichiro MURATA (4) a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign ar CO., LTD., an organization existing under business address located at 12-15, Shibated and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSI tates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10 UOROALKYLPHOSPHONIC ACID, METHELEASING AGENT COMPRISING THE Sean application for United States Letters Pater Serial No. 13/255,332; or an international application designating the International Application No. an application for United States Letters Pater to all benefits under the International Converter, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its success to recover all damages, including, but not liture infringement or any violation of patent of the exclusive use and benefit of the ASSIGNIC mans for all such patents; and hereby authorize and request the United to issue any and all United States Letters Paters, divisions, reissues, substitutes, continuation dersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interfaction for and obtaining original, divisional, request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, as ineration, in and to any improvements, and application of the invention hereby transfer the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Western Murata		

PATENT REEL: 027198 FRAME: 0246

Jan. 29, 2011

RECORDED: 11/09/2011

Name:Katsuvuki SATO